SITE SUMMARY / INFORMATION / PARKING

CURRENT USE: AUTO REPAIR  ZONING: C-4
PROPERTY SOUTH, EAST, AND WEST = C-4 ZONING
PROPERTY NORTH = R-3 ZONING (ACROSS ALLEY)

PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 3321
3312.21 LANDSCAPING & SCREENING
3312.39 STRIPING / MARKING;

3312.43 SURFACE (EXISTING);
3312.45 WHEEL STOPS / CURB

PARKING SHALL COMPLY WITH
3312.29 PARKING SPACE

PROVIDED SPACES = 25
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3312.49 TABLE 2 MINIMUM NUMBERS OF PARKING SPACES
REQUIRED SPACES =12 (2/ BAY * 12 BAYS) + 1 (960 SF STORAGE / 1000) = 13

OF WHICH 1 IN VAN ACCESSIBLE (SEE A-2)

SITE DATA TABLE
PARCEL NUMBER
TOTAL SITE AREA:
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA:

PRE-DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS:

FEMA FLOOD HAZARD

FIRM; AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD - ZONE X .
39049C03904K EFFECTIVE ON 06/17/2008 6" WIDE TREATED SLATS EACH

PER COLUMBUS FIRE DEPARTMENT, RAPID KEY ENTRY SYSTEMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR ANY TENANT SPACES AS WELL AS THE GATED ENCLOSURE.

x\l 8" SANITARY SEWER

POST-DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS  0.6382 ACRES \
2 X 4 TREATED WOOD HORIZ i

104"

1'-6" DIA CONCRETE - 6 X 6 POST
010-079242 FOOTING W/ 6X6 TREATED |/\
WOOD POST; 32" BELOW GRADE; - 2 X 4 HORIZ / DIAGONAL
0.68 ACRES TYPICAL OF 4 \ ;|
0.00 ACRES 1
(project is to stripe per parking requirements) _ _ /-] 1
0.6382 ACRES 6 X 6 TREATED WOOD POST _ V\ _ _
AND DIAGONAL AS PER ELEV r | N ] s

SIDE W/ 5" SPACING; SHADOW BOX
STYLE; TYPICAL 3 SIDE

X m

\

4'-6" GATES; SIMILAR STYLE TO ~—
SIDE / BACK WALLS; PROVIDE ROLLERS/
CASTERS AT BASE AND REQUIRED

HARDWARE

RPN

16' ALLEY

7

N86d24'17.4"E 210.0'

16' ALLEY DUMPSTER DETAILS

20 e e e o e = 3

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

8o

EXISTING STORAGE
CONTAINER

EXISTING STORAGE
CONTAINER

EXISTING STORAGE
CONTAINER

AUTO CARE
4,960 SQ FT
ONE STORY

/

A

EXISTING HBS
TRAILER

REPAIR SHOP

EXISTING
/ CONCRETE

N3d2'18.8"W 141.78'

WHEEL STOPS
(TYP)

o VIAIN ENTRANCE

OFFICE AREA

VAN ACCESSIBLE
REQMTS; A-1

TYPICAL PARKING
SPACES @ 9'W X 18'L |/

% EXISTING GRAVEL PARKING
AREA; SINCE 14 MAR 1964

SEE3/A1

AREA; SINCE 14 MAR 196

8'H CHAIN LINK FENCE;
335 LIN. FT W/ (2) 16' DRIVE
GATES & (1) 3 MAN GATE

CLEAR VISION TRIANGLE
PER 3321.05 (TYP)

10'

L e [

$86d37'7.3"W 210.0' E

/ NEW DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE;

EXISTING GRAVEL PARKING

s Iﬂm,ﬂ.q
L G285
s Rahab]
g rPaTTT !
A tRanat) . =

STORM & SANITARY SEWERS

AS OBTAINED FROM DPU_GIS_MAPPING@COLUMBUS.GOV

4

LANDSCAPE LEGEND

L1 1.5" CALIPER HONEY LOCUST
L2 TAXUS @ 18" C/C (3'-0" AT MATURITY
** SEED ALL DISTURBED 'LAWN' AREAS

N3d2'18.8"W 141.15'

23

b,

p- 315

(WESTGATE PARK) 270

PARKSIDE ROAD 161

161
/

ALLEY

h R/W

270

SITE PLAN
LOCATION

DEMOREST ROAD
S. SOUTHAMPTON AVE

/l 6" WIDE SLATS (SEALED)

4" CONCRETE PAD;
AIR-ENTRAINED WITH

MIN 4" COMPACTED GRAVEL
BASE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SPECIFICATIONS

CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO DEPARTMENT

SINGLE SPACE

WO

«
® ) gl ‘
- Nv [ =g _
i & (I ||
Lo dgl g | g 1 |

OF PUBLIC SERVICE

SPACES

MULTIPLE SPACES

BEING SERVED.
D AT THE HEAD OF EACH  ACCESSIBLT PARKING

5 ONE IN EVERY SIK ACCESSIBLE SPRCES. BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE SHAL
WAVE AN ACCEES AISLE B WIDE AMD SHALL BE SIGNED VAN ACCESSEILE"

& AT CUTPATIENT WEDICRL UNITS AND TREATMENT
TOTAL NUMBER OF GRAGES PROVIDED SERWNG
BE ACCESSISLE.

5, 10X OF THE
OUTPATENT UNIT SHAL

'S OR SEAVICES FOR
PIRSONS WITH MDBILITY IMPARMENTS. 208 OF THE TOTAL MUUSER OF SPACES
SHALL B ACCISSIBLE.

TOTA M. OF MIMIMUL NG, OF
GPACES N 10T MCCESSIBLE SPACES

CINAAUN-

2% OF TOTAL
20 PLLis 1 FoR
EACH 100 OUER
1060
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SCALE: 1" = 32'-0"

/l 16" WATER LINE

SHIFFLET AUTO CARE
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COLUMBUS Council Variance Application

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR
111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 = ZoningInfo@columbus.gov * www.columbus.gov/bzs

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP

Columbus City Code Section 3307.10 - Variances by City Council.

City council may grant the following zoning variances:

A. Permit a variation in the yard, height or parking requirements of any district only in conjunction with a change in zoning
or a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties in the carrying out of the zoning district
provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other conditions, providing such variance will not seriously
affect any adjoining property or the general welfare.

B. Permita use of the property not permitted by the zoning district established on the property if such use will not adversely
affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if council is satisfied that the granting of such variance
will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the comprehensive plan.

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, city council shall first determine that such
variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property, unreasonably increase the congestion of
public streets, increase the danger of fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impairestablished property
values within the surrounding area, or in any other respect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the
inhabitants of the city.

In granting a variance pursuant to this section, council may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the
location, character, duration, and other features of the variance proposal as council deems necessary to carry out the intent and
purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety and welfare.

List all sections of Code to be varied and explain your reasoning as to why this request should be granted.

PLEASE NOTE: It is the applicant's responsibility to identify all variances required for the project. If any
necessary variances are not included, a new application (and applicable fees) will be required.

I have read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code
contains the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners, and will comply
with the variance(s) requested as detailed below if n r ir

See Exhibit A.

Signature of Applicant . A—Aty[(q[/ Date —5 / Zr / ZOZ/
= | 7 t

Page 3 of 10 sp 11/20
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Exhibit A
3374 Sullivant Avenue
Background

The 0.68 +/- acre parcel of real property is located at 3374 Sullivant Avenue, Columbus,
Ohio 43204 (the “Property”). Shifflet Enterprises, Inc. (the “Applicant”) purchased the Property
in 2006 and currently operates an auto repair facility. Applicant filed this Council Variance
Application in order to permit three (3) storage containers, measuring forty feet (40’) long and
nine feet (9°) high, and a trailer/stage on the Property. Applicant desires to install the storage
containers and trailer near the rear property line to preclude open storage, decrease vandalism, and
prevent personal property damage caused by debris from the adjacent alley.

Use Variance

1. Chapter 3356 of the City of Columbus Zoning Code (the “Zoning Code”) permits certain
commercial uses in the C-4, Commercial District, but does not include storage. Applicant is
requesting a variance to permit three (3) storage containers and a trailer/stage on the Property.
Applicant agrees to paint the containers in order to avoid rust or decay.

Area Variance

1. Section 3372.607(C) requires that dumpsters shall be located behind the principal building
and be screened from public view to the height of the dumpster. Applicant is requesting a variance
to permit screening around the existing dumpster location, as depicted on the Site Plan, which
cannot physically be placed behind the principal building.

Statement in Support of Variance

A Council variance may be granted if the proposed use will not adversely affect the
surrounding properties or neighborhood and if Council is satisfied that the granting of such
variance will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the
Comprehensive Plan.

Permitting the requested storage containers will not adversely affect the adjacent properties
or the neighborhood. The proposed use will be limited and is incidental to the auto repair use,
which has been the primary use of the Property since the 1930’s. Applicant desires to install the
storage containers in order to: (i) prevent open storage of business equipment, (ii) buffer the nearby
residential properties from the auto repair facility and parked vehicles, and (iii) prevent
car/personal property damage caused by debris and rocks from the alley to the north of the
Property. The storage containers will be no more objectionable than the existing auto repair facility
and will not cause any odor, noise, smoke, or vibration issues.
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Granting the Council variance will alleviate the hardship of operating an equipment-
intensive commercial use on an urban property. The Property was platted as part of the Westgate
Park residential subdivision in 1925, which hinders its ability to match the character of a typical
C-4 zoned property. Permitting the storage containers will allow the Applicant to store business
equipment in an organized, secure manner and screen neighboring residential properties from the
commercial operations on the Property. The storage containers will prevent water damage to scrap
tires and cover scrap metal before it is disposed. Further, the storage containers will promote a
long-standing local business. Applicant is actively involved in the Greater Hilltop Area, and was
the President of the Hilltop Business Association in 2018. A letter of support from former Hilltop
Business Association President Frederick L. Berkemer is attached to this application.

Granting this variance will not impair, or alter in any way, the adequate supply of light and
air to the adjacent properties or unreasonably increase the congestion of public streets; increase
the danger of fires; endanger the public safety; or unreasonably diminish or impair the public
health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Columbus.
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DEXTER AVE

ANNEXS058
R,H-35
10M6H 874

ANNEXS0SE
R, H-35
1061974

101 6M 974

Cv21-064
3374 Sullivant Ave.
Approximately 0.68 acres
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T

FIGURE 4.1 \ery Low Density Residental {< 4 du/ac) B Employment Cener
7 Low Density Residential [4-6 dufac) B industrial and Warehouse
LR TR Low-Medium Density Residential {510 dufac) Office
I Medium Density Residential [10-16 duw/ac) Bl insiittional
I Medium—High Density Residential (16-24 dwac) B Parks and Recreation L

B High Density Residantial [24- 48 disac) Oipan Space

33 Il Commercial Il Private Open Space
= Mixed Use 1 [16-24 du/ac) 0 Agriculture
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Mixed Use 1 Up to 24 du/acre _ Commercial classification with residential uses supported. Development may

. include a mix of uses on one site (for example, residential units located either
_ [ wisea use2 2essduace | ; . —

Mixed Use — labove and/for next to the commercial uses), or it may include only one use per
X Commercial

Mixed Use 3 45 and higher du/acre site. The designation does not require a mix of uses, but instead promotes
mixed use development where it is a viable development scenario.

Cv21-064
3374 Sullivant Ave.
Approximately 0.68 acres
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Cv21-064
3374 Sullivant Ave.
Approximately 0.68 acres
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TEESS I TR Wil ot I L e O S R
THE CITY OF
C OLUMB us Standardized Recommendation Form
ANUPEW 3. GiNTren MAYOR

11 N. Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: 614-645-4522 www.columbus.gov/bzs « zoninginfo@columbus.gov

FOR USE BY: AREA COMM]I

PLEASDFRING, SSION/ COMMUNITY GROUP / HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW
Case Number: CV21-064
Address: 3374 SullivantAvenue
Group Name: Greater Hilltop Area Commission
Meeting Date: 7/6/2021

Specify Case Type: (] BZA Variance/ Special Permit

B Council Variance

(] Rezoning

(] Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit
Recommendation: Approval
(Check only one and list basis (] Disapproval

for recommendation below)

NOTES:

No noted community opposition. Recommended that approval based on painting of containers.

Vote: 13-2

Signature of Authorized Representative;
SIGNATURE

Greater Hilltop Area Commission Zoning Chair
RECOMMENDING GROUP TITLE

614-364-6486
DAYTIME PIIONE NUMBER

Please e-mail this form to the assigned planner within 48 hours of your meeting day; or MAIL to: Assigned Planner, City of
MAIL to: Columbus, Department of Building & Zoning Services, 111 N. Front St, Columbus, OH 43215,

Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call (614) 645-4522 to schedule

Revised 220.51p
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THE CITY'OF

COLUMBUS

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR
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Council Variance Application

111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 = ZoningInfo@columbus.gov = www.columbus.gov/bzs

PROJECT DISCLOSURE ST

[ATEMENT APPLICATION #:_CV21-064

Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application.

THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED“

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and swor

of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) Plan

) OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE’ in the space provided.

n (NAME) Craig Moncrief

1k Law Firm, LPA, 411 East Town Street, Floor 2, Columbus, Ohio 43215

deposes and states that (he/she) is|

application in the following format

the APPLICANT, AGENT, OR DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the following is

a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which is the subject of this

Name of Business or individual (including contact name and number)
Business or individual's address; City, State, Zip Code

Number of Columbus-based employees

(Limited to 3 lines per box)

1.

2.
Shifflet Enterprises, Inc.
4329 Alkire Road, Columbus, Ohio 43204
1
3. 4.

D Check here if listing addiﬁondil

J
SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT /

parties on g,separate page.

Sworn to before me and signed in rhy presence this Z 2 A é day of /1'7/"( (

S?I/GNA'%IRE OF NOTARY P

UBi%C

This Project Disclosure Statement expires six (6) months after date of notarization.

, in the year ZOZ 2

X { } O / Q 4 Notary Seal Here

My Commission Expires

Lynette Mapes
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 08-10-24

*

U

sy

’GOF‘

Ty unl“‘

Page 6 of 10 sp11/20


slpine
Typewritten Text
CV21-064


	3374 Sullivant Shifflet SITE PLAN 2022_03_21 REV 2022_03_31.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	3374 Sullivant Shifflet CAD-Plan & Notes





